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JIeBIrS. Skoda (1Ddia) PrIvate LImited (a) whether it is a fact that the

'Family Planning Day' was observed during December, 1963, throughout the country;

r Shri SurendraDath Dwivedy:

{
Shri D. D. Puri:

*71. Shri P. R. Chakravertl:
Shri Hari Vishnu Kamath:

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased .to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 401 on the 5th December, 1963 and state:

(a) whether investigation against lItessrs. Skoda (India) Private Limited, an East European firm has since been completed;

(b) whether it is a fact that the office of the Trade Commissioner of Czechoslovakia was searched in this connection and some papers have been seized; and

(c) whether any action has been taken against the firm or any other persons connected with this affair?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Fiuance (Shrimati Tarkeshwari Sinha): (a) The investigation is proceeding.

(b) The office of the Czechoslovak
• Trade Commissioner was not searched.

However, certain documents belonging to Messrs. Skoda (India) Private Ltd., Bombay, which had been kept in the office C'f the Trade Commissioner, were handed over by the Company to the Bombay Customs authorities.

(e) Show-cause notices have been issued by the Calcutta Customs authorities, in respect of certain aJleged offences by the Company and two of its officials and Messrs. India Refractories Ltd. and one of its officials.

FamUyPlanDingDay

~. r Shri D. C. Sharma:
L Shrimati Savitri Nigam:

Will the Minister of Health be pleued to state:

(b) if
thereof;

so, the broad features

(c) the total amount spent on the 'Family Planning Day' celebrations;
and

(d) the steps taken to make Family Planning more effective throughout the country on a national basis?

The Minister of Health (Dr. Sushila
Nayar): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d). A statement containing the required information is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed ill
Library. See No. LT-2272/64].

Experimental Housing Assessment
Committee

( Shri N. R. Laskar:
·73. ~ Shri Ramachandra Ulaka:

L Shri Subodh Hansda:

Will the Minister of Works, Honsing and Rehabilitation be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that his Ministry has constituted an Experimental Housing Assessment Committee for urban. areas only; and

(b) if so, the nature and functions of the Committee?

The Minister of Works, Housing and Rehabilitation (Shri Mehr Chuul Khanna): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed 'in Library.
See No. LT-2273/64J.
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Prohibition

r Sbri Hari Vishnu Kamath:
Shri P. c. Borooah:

*75. -{ Shri Rarneshwar Tantia:

\
Shri Sarjoo Pandey:
Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey:

L Shri Urnanath:

Will the Minister of Plannin, be pleased to state:

(a) whether the study team OR prohibition has submitted Its final report;

(b) if so. its findings and recommendations;

(e) whether a COPy of the report will be laid on the Table; and

(d) if not. the reasons therefor?

The Deputy Minister In the MIab-
try of Labour and Employment ...
for Planain, <Shri C. R. PattabW
Raman>: <a> No. Sir,

(b) to (d), Do not arise,

Price Line

f Shri P. C. Borooah:
I Shri Prakash Vir Shastri:

IShri Yashpal Sin,h:
Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad:
Shri Vishram Prasad:

I Shri Shree Narayan Das:
I Shri Maheswar Naik:

I Shri B. P. Yadava:
Shri Bishanchander Seth:

1
Shri Dhaon:
Shri M. L. Dwivedi:
Shri D. C. Sharma: I Shri Shiv Charan Gupta:
Shrimati Savitri Nigam:

*76.~ Shri Subodh Bansda: I Shri Sidheshwar Prasad:
Shri S, N, Chaturvedi:

I Shri Mohan Swarup: I Shri Onkar Lal Berwa:
Shr~ B'arish Chandra MatJa.:
Shn D. D. Mantrl:

I Shri Din en Bhattacharya:
Dr. U, Misra:
Dr, Ranen Sen:
Shri Sarjoo Pandey:
Shri Gulshan: l Shri S. M. Banerjee:
Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey:
Shri Ram Harkh Yadav:

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to refer to the reply given tie Starred Question No, 103 on the 211ft November. 1963 and state:

